B.05
Variable Volume
valves (VAV)
VAV-CSB MP
Circular
VAV dampers with Belimo MP actuator
type VAV-CSB MP

¾ Water heater, type CWA
¾ Electric heater, type CVA
Order example
¾ VAV-CSB 100 + SAR 100
Explanation:
VAV-CSB = Circular Airflow regulator type
100 = Diameter of the damper
SAR 100 = Sound attenuator type
B.05
Variable Volume
valves (VAV)
WWW.CAIROX.BEB.05 VAV-CSB MP 2/6 - 2026/4/5 - BE-EN
Air flow Characteristics
VAV-CSB Ø100 Ø125 Ø160 Ø200 Ø250
Vk [m/s] 3 6 9 12 3 6 9 12 3 6 9 12 3 6 9 12 3 6 9 12
Q [m³/h] 85 170 257 344 130 263 396 530 216 434 652 871 337 680 1027 1370 529 1065 1604 2144
pS = 125 Pa
Lw [dB/Okt] f [Hz]
63 34 41 46 50 40 48 52 58 43 51 55 61 49 57 61 67 52 62 65 71
125 40 53 55 55 42 56 57 58 44 58 59 60 46 60 61 62 47 63 54 64
250 37 49 50 54 38 51 53 57 41 53 55 59 43 55 57 61 45 58 60 63
500 35 44 46 50 37 48 47 53 39 49 49 55 41 51 51 57 44 54 53 59
1000 34 40 41 46 35 42 42 47 38 44 44 49 40 46 46 51 43 48 49 53
2000 33 37 37 40 35 38 39 42 37 40 41 44 39 42 43 46 41 44 44 48
4000 32 35 25 36 34 37 37 39 36 39 39 41 38 41 41 43 39 42 42 54
8000 33 34 34 35 35 37 38 38 37 38 39 39 37 39 40 40 38 40 40 51
Lw(A) [dB(A)] 39 46 48 51 40 47 52 55 45 48 52 55 44 52 56 58 46 54 58 61
pS = 250 Pa
Lw [dB/Okt] f [Hz]
63 38 44 49 58 45 52 56 65 49 55 59 69 55 61 66 76 54 60 64 72
125 43 56 62 66 46 59 64 68 48 62 66 71 50 64 70 74 49 62 54 65
250 42 53 58 62 45 57 60 64 47 57 62 67 49 60 65 70 46 58 60 63
500 41 50 56 58 43 52 58 60 45 54 61 62 47 56 54 64 43 53 52 58
1000 39 47 51 52 42 49 53 54 44 51 56 56 44 53 55 58 41 49 47 52
2000 38 44 48 48 40 46 50 51 42 48 52 53 43 51 54 54 40 44 44 47
4000 36 42 45 46 39 44 49 49 40 46 49 52 41 49 53 51 39 42 43 53
8000 32 37 40 43 38 43 47 55 38 42 44 48 42 48 52 53 38 39 40 50
Lw(A) [dB(A)] 47 53 56 58 47 54 59 60 51 56 59 62 53 60 63 65 46 52 57 61
pS = 500 Pa
Lw [dB/Okt] f [Hz]
63 42 46 54 57 50 54 62 65 56 60 68 71 61 65 73 76 64 68 76 79
125 47 62 70 72 51 64 72 74 53 66 74 76 55 68 76 77 57 70 78 80
250 46 59 67 68 50 61 69 70 50 63 71 72 54 65 72 72 56 67 75 76
500 45 56 61 63 48 59 64 65 49 60 65 66 52 61 67 68 55 64 69 71
1000 44 62 56 58 46 55 59 60 48 56 60 61 50 48 62 64 53 60 64 66
2000 43 51 53 55 45 53 55 57 47 55 57 59 49 47 59 61 51 59 61 63
4000 41 46 50 52 42 49 52 55 45 50 54 57 46 42 56 59 48 54 58 61
8000 40 45 49 51 41 46 50 52 45 50 54 56 46 41 55 58 48 53 57 59
Lw(A) [dB(A)] 51 57 61 64 53 60 63 66 55 61 65 68 57 63 67 70 59 65 69 72
pS = 1000 Pa
Lw [dB/Okt] f [Hz]
63 59 63 70 74 61 65 72 76 63 67 74 78 65 69 75 80 67 71 78 82
125 56 62 70 71 58 63 72 75 60 66 74 77 62 68 76 79 64 70 78 81
250 52 61 68 70 54 62 71 74 57 65 73 76 59 67 75 78 61 69 77 80
500 51 59 64 69 53 62 68 73 56 63 70 75 58 65 71 76 60 68 73 78
1000 52 58 63 67 54 60 67 71 58 62 69 72 58 64 70 74 60 66 72 76
2000 51 57 62 66 53 59 66 69 57 61 68 71 57 63 69 72 59 65 71 74
4000 49 55 59 63 51 58 62 66 55 59 64 67 56 61 65 68 57 63 66 71
8000 49 56 58 62 50 57 61 65 54 59 63 67 56 61 65 67 56 63 65 68
Lw(A) [dB(A)] 56 63 69 75 58 65 73 79 62 69 75 81 63 70 77 83 66 73 79 84
Ø315 Ø355 Ø400 Ø500 Ø630